

## Subcommittee on Community Mitigation

Pursuant to the Massachusetts Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §§ 18-25, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the *Subcommittee on Community Mitigation* established pursuant to M.G.L. c. 23K § 68.

Pursuant to the Massachusetts Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §§ 18-25, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Subcommittee on Community Mitigation. The meeting will take place:

June 22, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

Via Conference Call Number: 646 741-5293 or 973 854-6173

MEETING I.D.: 112 739 0818, Password 412361

- 1. Welcome/Opening Comments Joe Delaney, Chief of Community Affairs
- 2. Discussion of the 2023 Awards Joe Delaney
- 3. Community Mitigation Fund Financials Derek Lennon
- 4. Discussion of proposed restructuring the Community Mitigation Fund
- 5. Next Steps
- 6. Other Business reserved for matters not reasonably anticipated at the time of posting.

I certify that on this date, this Notice was posted as "Subcommittee on Community Mitigation" at <u>www.massgaming.com</u> and emailed to: <u>regs@sec.state.ma.us</u>.

Junto C. Day

June 14, 2023

Date:

By: Joseph E. Delaney, Chief of Community Affairs

Date Posted to Website: June 16, 2023